

Town Clerk's Office Town Hall Room 12

52 Main Street • Milford, MA 01757 Ph: (508) 634-2307 • Fax: (508) 634-2324 <u>TownClerksOffice@townofmilford.com</u> Amy E. Hennessy Neves, Town Clerk

July 2024

What's Happening Now at the Town Clerk's Office:

The 2024 (NORMAL) Dog Licensing Period expired June 30th. Starting July 1st, there is an additional \$10.00 late fee per dog when you license your dogs.

Please go to the Town of Milford website to pay for your dog license: www.milfordma.gov. or you can send in your payment by mail to Town Clerk's Office, 52 Main Street, Milford, MA 01757.

Top Dog Contest:

Show off your love for your pup and take part in our TOP DOG contest if you submit a photo of your dog (email a picture to Townclerksoffice@townofmilford.com). 2024 Winner is chosen by our Animal Control Officer in the beginning of July.

Summer Weather:

Please note that in the State of Massachusetts (MGL Ch. 272 Section 77) leaving animals locked in a car during hot weather falls under anti-cruelty laws which are a felony charge and punishable by fines and imprisonment. See something? SAY SOMETHING!

Milford Police Dept. 508-473-1113

Animal Control 774-462-3315 or 508-478-3871 x 2000

ELECTIONS:

Sept. Primary is Sept. 3, 2024: Early Vote By Mail and Early Vote in Person will be available. **Presidential Election** is Nov. 5, 2024: Early Vote By Mail and Early Vote in Person will be available.